
 

 

            
THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

SUPREME COURT OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2025-04 

 

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2026 
 

 Pursuant to its rule making authority and RSA 490:4, the Supreme Court 
promulgates the following holidays during calendar year 2026: 
 

 
1.  New Year’s Day   Thursday  January 1, 2026 

 
2.  Martin Luther King, Jr.  Monday  January 19, 2026 

 Civil Rights Day 

 
3.  Washington’s Birthday  Monday  February 16, 2026 

 

4.  Memorial Day   Monday  May 25, 2026 
 

5.  Juneteenth    Friday  June 19, 2026 
 

6.  Independence Day   Friday  July 3, 2026  

 
7.  Labor Day    Monday  September 7, 2026 

 
8.  Columbus Day   Monday  October 12, 2026 

 

9.  Veterans Day   Wednesday  November 11, 2026 
 

10. Thanksgiving Day  Thursday  November 26, 2026 

 
11. Day after Thanksgiving  Friday  November 27, 2026 

 
12. Christmas Day   Friday  December 25, 2026 

 

  
 Courts shall be open for the purpose of conducting arraignments, pursuant to 
RSA 594:20-a, and for the purpose of conducting Gerstein hearings, pursuant to District 

Court Administrative Order 91-01, on Friday, November 27, 2026. 
 

 
Date:  June 11, 2025 
        

     ATTEST:  __________________________________ 
             Timothy A. Gudas, Clerk of Court 

             Supreme Court of New Hampshire 


